www.pacsci.com 57
GENERAL PURPOSE—
CONVENTIONAL HYBRIDS
NEMA 23 FRAME (2.3" Dia.)
Encoder Option
NS=No Feedback
Use encoders below with construction
R or C. Specify shaft configuration D

an MS connector on the end of a 12 inch cable for power, a bipolar parallel connection, a maximum torque at low speed winding and a single
ended shaft with a flat.
HOW TO ORDER
Review the Motor Model Number code to assure that all options are designated. Connections, encoders and phasing diagrams
start on page 76.  Motor dimensions are on page 60.
MODEL NUMBER CODE
Basic Series
E=Sigmax®
H=Standard
Size
2=NEMA 23
frame size
(2.25" dia.)
Number of
Rotor Stacks
H=Half stack
(n/a E Series)
1=1 Stack
2=2 Stacks
Mounting Configuration
N=NEMA
S=Special, call factory
Construction/Hookup
R=Regular/Leadwire
C=System/
MS Connector
S=Special, call factory
Winding/Leads
F=8 Lead (n/a C construction)
L=4 Lead series
H=4 Lead parallel
E=6 Lead (n/a C construction)
Winding Type
T=Max. torque at low speed
P=Max. torque at high speed
A, B, C and D=Additional
standards
S=Special, call factory
Rotor Type
L=Laminated
J=Low inertia (n/a with half stack
motors)
Shaft Configuration
(Diameter & Length)
N=Single
D=Double (req’d. with
encoder option)
S=Special, call factory
Shaft Modifications
N=Smooth
F=Flat
S=Special, call factory
Special Sequence
00=Standard motor
Other #s will be
assigned for
special motors
Caution: An encoder with line
driver output may be
required for use with some
step motor controls.
E  2  1  N C H T  — L N F— N S — 0  0
599-95 Step Mtrs Sel Gd.out  11/15/00  1:45 PM  Page 57
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
CONVENTIONAL
HYBRIDS
NEMA 23, 34 and 42 Frames
The H and E Series are both high
efficiency, low loss hybrid step motors

1/2 rotor stack
All ratings typical and at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
An “X” in the Model Number Code indicates an undefined
option. Colored letter indicates winding. See How to Order and
Model Number Code on page 55.
Motor connections are determined by the Windings/Leads
designation in the Model Number Code on page 55. Note that
the F designation, although not shown in the above tables, is
an 8-lead option...see Terminations, page 76. In addition to the
lead wire termination, terminal board and MS connector hookup
for parallel, series or unipolar operation is also available.
With rated current applied. Windings at 130°C and motor
unmounted and in still air at 40°C (without heat sink).
Windings at 130°C and motor in still air at 40°C (without heat sink).
Operation of these motors above rated current may cause
demagnetization. Contact factory.
Small signal inductance as measured with impedance bridge at
1kHz, 1 amp.
Thermal resistance measured with motor hanging in still air
(unmounted).
2.8 0.0015 1.2
(0.02) 6.0 (0.011) (0.55)
Torque range:
59-87 oz-in.
.41-.61 Nm
STANDARD
H21 Series
1 rotor stack
Torque range:
85-126 oz-in.
.60-.89 Nm
SIGMAX®
E21 Series
1 rotor stack
4.8 0.0015 1.2
(0.034) 6.0 (0.011) (0.55)
1.6 0.0010 0.9
(0.011) 7.1 (0.007) (0.41)
599-95 Step Mtrs Sel Gd.out  11/15/00  1:45 PM  Page 58
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
www.pacsci.com 59
GENERAL PURPOSE—CONVENTIONAL HYBRIDS
NEMA 23 FRAME (2.3" Dia.)—Ratings and Characteristics
Review the Model Number Code, page 55, to assure that all options are designated. Connections, encoders and
phasing diagrams start on page 76. Motor dimensions are on page 60. In addition to those below, motors with

(0.022) (0.95)
All ratings typical and at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
An “X” in the Model Number Code indicates an undefined
option. Colored letter indicates winding. See How to Order and
Model Number Code on page 55.
Motor connections are determined by the Windings/Leads
designation in the Model Number Code on page 55. Note that
the F designation, although not shown in the above tables, is
an 8-lead option...see Terminations, page 76. In addition to the
lead wire termination, terminal board and MS connector hookup
for parallel, series or unipolar operation is also available.
With rated current applied. Windings at 130°C and motor
unmounted and in still air at 40°C (without heat sink).
Windings at 130°C and motor in still air at 40°C (without heat sink).
Operation of these motors above rated current may cause
demagnetization. Contact factory.
Small signal inductance as measured with impedance bridge at
1kHz, 1 amp.
Thermal resistance measured with motor hanging in still air
(unmounted).
599-95 Step Mtrs Sel Gd.out  11/15/00  1:45 PM  Page 59
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98
Toll Free Fax  (877) SERV099
Sold & Serviced By:
4X Ø                THRU
EQUALLY SPACED ON
A Ø                 B.C.
.003
-A-
 .003
.002
 .2500 +.0000
 -.0005
MODEL
NUMBER
L MAX.
2HNR 1.56
(2.25)
(57,15)
.06
1,52
(.18)
(4,57)
.81
20,571.500 ± .002
38,1 ± 0,51
.200
5,08
2.625
66,68
  6.35    -0,013
Ø
0,051
A0,077
A
0,077
L MAX.
(2X 45˙)
Ø
MOTOR LEADS   1
DIMENSIONS . . . GENERAL PURPOSE—CONVENTIONAL HYBRIDS
 in. (metric dimensions for ref. only)
mm
NEMA 23 FRAME
(See page 76 for Technical Data)
REGULAR CONSTRUCTION/LEADWIRE HOOKUP=R
STANDARD OPTIONS
ENCODER OPTION
MODEL L MAX.
NUMBER
1.56
2HNR 39,63
2.06